Resolution amending Appendix C – Fee Schedule for the City of La Crosse related to traffic related service fees.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby removes the following fees from Appendix C – Fee Schedule:

- Traffic related services fee: Implementation of findings and order per lineal foot \$1.00.
- Traffic related services fee: Preparation of findings and orders per block \$25.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin